

State of H.P. vs. Vicky

Cr.A. No. 482 of 2022

01.11.2023 Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy. A.G., for the appellant.

Bailable warrants against the sole respondent/ accused for 24.07.2023 has been forwarded to the Embassy of India at Kathmandu, who has now responded vide letter dated 07.08.2023. Let consequential action be taken by the State in view of the aforesaid letter.

List on 06.12.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

1st November, 2023
(sanjeev)