

State of H.P. vs. Vicky

Cr. Appeal No. 482 of 2022.

28.12.2023 Present: Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G., with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. Advocate General and Mr. J.S. Guleria Dy. Advocate General, for the appellant.

List on 11th January, 2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

28th December, 2023.
(jai)