

State of H.P. Vs. Raj Kumar a/w connected matters

Cr. Appeal No.405 of 2019 a/w Cr.Appeal Nos.215 of 2021 and 482 of 2022

27.03.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant(s), in all the appeals.

Mr. Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for Union of India.

HC Bhupender Dogra No.39, I.O, P.S. Rampur Bushehr is present in person.

For request made by learned Additional Advocate General, matter is adjourned, in terms of order passed on the previous date.

As prayed, list for consideration on **1.4.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th March, 2024
(mamta)