

*State of HP Vs. Raj Kumar a/w connected matters*

**Cr. Appeal No.405 of 2019 a/w**  
**Cr. Appeals No.214 of 2021 & 482/2022**

01.04.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel & Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant(s) in all the appeals.  
Mr. Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for Union of India.

List on **03.04.2024**, before the appropriate Bench.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**

April 01, 2024  
(VH)