

State of H.P. vs. Raj Kumar a/w connected matters

Cr. Appeal No. 405 of 2019 a/w Cr.Appeal Nos.215  
of 2021 & 482 of 2022

24.04.2024 Present: Mr.Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General,  
for the appellant(s), in all the appeals.  
  
Mr.Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel,  
for Union of India.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General  
as well as learned Central Government Counsel, matters are  
adjourned.

List on 21.05.2024, as prayed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge

April 24, 2024  
(Purohit)