

State of H.P. vs. Raj Kumar a/w connected matters

Cr. Appeal No.405 of 2019 a/w Cr. Appeal Nos. 215 of 2021 & 482 of 2022

21.05.2024 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant(s), in all the appeals.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for Union of India.

Cr.MP No.224 of 2024

Issue notice. Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/Union of India. Response, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list on **26.06.2024**, before the appropriate Bench.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 21, 2024
(*Vinod*)