

State of H.P. vs. Raj Kumar a/w connected matters.

**Cr. Appeal No.405 of 2019 a/w
Cr. Appeal Nos. 215/2021 & 482
of 2022**

05.09.2024 Present: Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant(s) in all the appeals.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the Union of India.

Learned Senior Panel Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file instructions/affidavit in the matter, in light of order dated 07.08.2024.

List on **26.09.2024.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

September 05, 2024
(subhash)