

State of H.P. Vs. Vicky.

Cr.Appeal No.482 of 2022.

30.11.2024

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the Union of India.

De-linked from other connected matters.

Learned Senior Panel Counsel for Union of India seeks four weeks time for further instructions in the matter. Time, as prayed, is granted.

In the meanwhile, appropriate steps in the matter for ensuring presence of respondent also be taken by the respondent-State.

List for consideration on **30.12.2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

30th Nov, 2024
(munish)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge