

State of H.P. Vs. Vicky

Cr. Appeal No. 482/2022

03.03.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for Union of India.

List alongwith Cr. Appeal No. 220 of 2023 on the date already fixed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

3rd March, 2025
(raman)